Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: William Jones College Preparatory High School
Contract Number: 1529

General Contractor: Hayward Baker, Inc.

Payment Application: #12

Amount Paid: $1,412.73

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 6/4/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Jones



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $ 1,700,000.00 || TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED | $ 1,985,932.54 “
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $ 288,895.54 LESS 1% RETAINED $ (19,859.33)“
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS | $ 1,988,895.54 NET AMOUNT EARNED $ 1,966,073.21
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $ {2,963.00) PAYMENTS $ 1,964,660.48
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE | § 1,985,932.54 | AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 1,.412.73
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $ 19,858.33

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documenis; that
suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including al! significant sublevels thercof) are being currently paid, and that the
amount of the payments applied for arc justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hercunder for the benefit of
Subcontractors, suppliets, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lient and submitied herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, cotrect, and genuine; that each and every
Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;
that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materia! or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in
connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all
the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said
Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the
Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in
discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

OFFICIAL SEAL

ENGICLA DE LA TORRE b

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE CF iLLINOIS ¢
L
L
¢

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12105115

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15™ day of Nov., 2012,

Notary Public U
My Commission expires: l}&j‘:) ({6’




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
STATE OF ILLINOIS |
| 88
COUNTY OF Dupage  }

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 3)

The affiant, being first duly sworn on cath, deposes and says that he/she is W :(f _Hayward Baker Inc._, an Delaware corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in
behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts hirein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 52089699_ dated the _11__day of _Jan.__ ,2011_, for

Earth Retention System
for

William Jones College Preparatoty High School-PS1805
644-736 South State Street, Chieago, IL

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of
One Thousand Four Hundred I'welve and 73/100

under the terms of said contract; that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature
whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been
cottracted with, and hava furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their
names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now

due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
N:‘lrf T;';E CONTRAGT L%T&' RETENTION NET DUE 'roN

ADDRESS WORK NGLUDE | compere | SN | PTAR™ | prmen e
Hayward Baker Inc.
1350 W. Lake St.
Roselle, IL 80172 Earth Retention System | $1,289,839.27 [ $1,289,939.27 | § 1985033 |$ 1,268667.21|% 1.41273)% 19.859.33
Shoreline Steel South, LLC
PO Box 480305
New Haven, Ml 48048 Sheet Pile Material $ 443,405680 |$ 44340560 | § - $ 44340560 | § - $ -
Great Lakes Metals Corp.
8920 S. Octavia Ave.
Bridgeview, IL 80455 Bracing Material $ 24658767 | % 24658767 |5 - |$% 24658767 (% - 1% -
Certified Construction
Services
6415 N. Caldwell Ave.
Chicago, IL 60646 Survey & Layout $ 6,000.00 | § 6,000.00 [ $ - $ 6,000.00 | § - $ -

&

Totals $ 1,985,832.54 | § 1,985,932.54 19,850.33 | $ 1,964,66048 |$ 14127315 19.859.33




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 3)
TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
. Tor. CONTRACT | womc | fETENMow | wer | o o
ADDRESS WORK c.0.'s) COMPLETE CURRENT] PAID PERIOD DUE




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER
DATE: 11/15/2012
PROJECT: William Jones College
Monthly Estimate No.: 15989-11
For the Period: 11/1/2012 - to 11/30/2012
Contract No.; 1529
To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building C_ommission of Chicago on Jelating to the $ Revenue
1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been Incurred by the Commission
2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all
THE CONTRACTOR: Hayward Baker Inc.. 1350 W. Lake St., Roselle, IL 60172
FOR: Temporary Earth Retention
Is now entitled to the sum of: $1,412.73
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $1,700,000.00
ADDITIONS $ 288,895.54
DEDUCTIONS $ (2,963.00)
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $ 285,932.54
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,985,932.54
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $1,985,932.54
TOTAL RETENTION $ 19,859.33
a) Reserve Withheld @ 1% of Total Amount Eamed, $ 19,859.33
b) Liens and Cther Withholding $ -
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheid 0
TOTAL. PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $1,966,073.21
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $1,964,660.48
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 1,412.73
Name

Architect of Record Date:





